

Bill to: AXLE LOGISTICS, INC 520 W SUMMIT HILL DRIVE , Knoxville, TN, 37902 Invoice Date: 04/29/2024 Invoice #: 1683932 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 05/29/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
04/19/2024		7411 OAKWOOD STREET EXT, MEBANE, NC 27302 - 3001 Mountain Pass Blvd, Anthony, TX 79821, USA			
			1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00

TOTAL	
\$3,400.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation Agreement

Lumper WILL NOT be paid without preapproval.

No double brokering allowed

Double brokering without prior written authorization will result in forfeiture of payment by Axle to Carrier. Carrier agrees that it has or will implement tracking technology from pickup to delivery to fit shipper's criteria. ** Carrier's dispatch team agrees to contact <u>Axle's offices</u> upon discovery of any overages, shortages, or damaged product to report discrepancy before leaving the customer's premises.**

Axle requests that Carrier name "Axle Logistics, LLC" as an ADDITIONAL INSURED on Carrier's Auto Liability policy

Payment of undisputed freight charges requires:

- · Current Certificates of insurance (auto liability, cargo, and worker's comp).
- Carrier authority, signed Axle Logistics Broker-Carrier Agreement, W-9 information, signed Axle Logistics load confirmation, signed BOL and carrier invoice.
- . Documents must be submitted to:
- o Email to: invoices@axlelogistics.com
- o Fax to: 866-534-6005
- Mail to: Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N Central St, Knoxville, TN 37917

This Rate Confirmation is deemed accepted by Carrier unless it is rejected within 4 hours of receipt. Notwithstanding the foregoing, receipt of shipment by Carrier constitutes acceptance of and agreement to the terms of this Rate Confirmation. Any communications regarding this load must be addressed to Axle Logistics' offices and not to its customer. All charges are included in this Rate Confirmation. No additional charges or fees will be paid.

Detention will be paid ONLY if Axle Logistics is notified ONE HOUR PRIOR to detention occurring and times are clearly marked on BOL's. Axle Logistics Detention Rate: \$30.00 an hour after 2 hours MAX 5 hours to be paid. Detention will not be paid if late/missed appointment occurs. Axle Logistics will not pay detention or layover fees for weather related delays.

To the extent a customer maintains the right to and does impose late fees for missed/late pickups/deliveries, such fines are the responsibility of Carrier. Carrier agrees to the attached requirements from the shipper, if any. If there is any discrepancy between the bill of lading and/or any shipping instructions and the cargo actually tendered (especially for temperature controlled cargo), Carrier shall instruct its driver to contact Axle's offices for further instruction from the shipper. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Carrier agrees that it has the ultimate responsibility to safely and securely load all freight in accordance with all applicable law.

<u>Fuel Advance Option</u>: Fuel Advances will only be issued to the contact information for Carrier listed with the FMCSA and Carrier must have elected that it allows fuel advances. Carriers are eligible for 40% of agreed upon rate and no more than \$600.00 a day. There will be a 4% fee for all advances given including lumpers. <u>Quick Pay Option</u>: Quick Pay must be submitted to quickpay@axlelogistics.com and will be paid within 2 business days after receipt of all required documents via ACH. Carriers who utilize Axle Logistics' Quick Pay option must be enrolled in Axle Logistics' Quick Pay program. *There will be a 4% fee for all Quick Pays given.

Carrier is exclusively responsible for following all federal, state, and provincial safety and Hours of Service guidelines to legally and safely transport shipments tendered by Axle Logistics. By accepting this Rate Confirmation, Carrier warrants and agrees that it will follow all rules and regulations concerning its choice of driver(s), including assigning a driver who can perform the transportation services without violating the Hours of Service or Drivers Regulations contained in 49 CFR 395 applicable at the time of acceptance of the shipment. Any property damage or bodily injury that occurs during the course of transit is the exclusive responsibility of Carrier, who is an independent contractor and not an agent or affiliate of Axle Logistics. Freight must not be trans-loaded without prior written approval or payment may be forfeited by Carrier. This Rate Confirmation incorporates the terms and conditions of the Broker-Carrier Agreement signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier or, if the Broker-Carrier Agreement has not been signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier, then the terms and conditions of Axle Logistics' standard Broker-Carrier Agreement that may be found by registering at https://gohighway.com/go/axle-logistics. In the event of a conflict between this Rate Confirmation and any Broker-Carrier Agreement between Axle Logistics and Carrier, this Rate Confirmation shall govern as to the provisions in conflict. Carrier understands and agrees that, for shipments sealed at origin or after each additional pickup/drop, the lack of a seal or any seal irregularities noted at destination shall be sufficient to render the shipment unsafe and a total loss, without the need for inspection, at the discretion of the shipper or consignee. Carrier acknowledges that any routing instructions from the shipper are provided for convenience only and that Carrier is solely responsible for choosing the route. Carrier has exclusive responsibility for all cargo tendered hereunder from the time of loading until delivery to the consignee evidenced by a signed delivery receipt.

> Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N. Central Street Knoxville, TN 37917 865-223-6603 www.axlelogistics.com

AXLE LOGISTICS, LLC 835 N. Central Street



Page 1

*** Load Confirmation ***

1683932

Knoxville, TN 37917 LOAD CONTIFICATION 168393 Dispatcher Micah Houston Phone: (865) 686-8221 Fax: (888) 500-1699 Email: operations6@axlelogistics.com

Carrier:	Brz Burba	ank	IL	60459273	4		Contact: Phone:	Conor (708) 303-5150
Date:	04/18	/2024					Fax:	
Order	Orde	r: 1683	932				Commodity:	Rolled Paper
	Miles	: 2152	2.0				Weight:	43500.0
	Temp						Trailer:	Van (DAT)
	BOL:	1115	51887				Reference:	14609_001
-	PU 1	Name:	WESTR	OCK - MEE	BAN	E	Date:	04/19/2024 0800
		Address:	7411 O	AKWOOD S	TR	EET EXT		04/19/2024 1500
							Contact:	ship - FCFS
			MEBAN	E	N	C 27302	Drvr Ld/U	nld: No driver loading or unload
		Phone:	(919)	304-0406				
		Reference	number:	6	0	385544336		
		Reference	number:	M	11	2071.50		
		Reference	number:	S	2	MEB		
		Reference	number:	S	I I	14609_001		
		Reference	number:	Z	1	0003403355		
		Reference	number:	Z	Z	985.10		
		Reference	number:	Z	Z	ZZ		
	SO 2	Name: Address:		arrillo Forwa Industrial Pa			Date:	04/22/2024 0800 04/22/2024 1800
							Contact:	Main
		Phone:	NOGAL (520)	ES 377-0979	AZ	Z 85621	Drvr Ld/U	nld: No driver loading or unload
		Reference	number:	S	I	14609_001		
		Reference	number:	Z	1	MPS_43639		
		Reference	number:	Z	Z	ZZ		
Payment		Carrier Fr	eight Pav	/:		\$3,400.00		





Instructions WESTROCK - MEBANE - WESTSTMO: ***Must call in with BOL # before leaving shipper***



Conor Smith

(X) Accept

() Decline

Attn:

Micah Houston

Roger (512) 517-8036

602 PTLZ244746



😂 West R	ock	BILI	' 0]	FLA	DII	NG				
				Ĵ	BOL	Num	ber	14609		
West Common Plan Comm	Mahana 6202	N		Ť	Date			04/18/2024		
WestRock Consumer Pkg. Group 7411 Oakwood Street	Ext.	.)		1	A NO. P	T				
Mebane, NC 2730	2				Jenve	ry Te	The second second second	Pre-Paid		
							Remitter Of Fre	ight		
Consignee Address		Code	Comi	Λ .I	. 1	04				
Avanos Medical Inc.		2498926	Carti	C Class:	e	-og	۶			
Avent-Nogales 4 Freig Carill 1430 N Industrial Park Dr.	0			port Mode	:					
Nogales, AZ 85621-4505			AXI (
From			Special	<u> </u>						
Mebane			Instruct	ions:						
To			1 10	518	87		Sea1#20	01828/0		
Nogales	Item/Descri	ntion	10 CE 13 Y	1910	Qua	ntity	Cust Ref:	SO Number		
50000507	New Contraction	ALLARD 24 HOUR	1.11.12.14.154	1943 A. A. A.	12.000	0,800	4500117330	24490		
50000507	50000507 8/				11	0,800	4500117550	24490		
					r A					
					¥4.					
		DO NOT								
		DOUBLE STA	CK							
		000022 011								
				in a state	14.15	0.0		in and an an an and a second second		
Skid Count	Skid Weigl	it Carton Co	ount	可很多	於於这					
19	19380	554								
Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are value of the property as follows:	clared	COD Ar	nount		\$					
The agreed or declared value of the property is sp	Fee Terms Collect Prepaid:									
Customer Checks Acceptable										
NOTE: Liability Limitation for lo	ss or damag	e in this shipment may	be app	licable. Se	e 49 U	.S.C. *1	4706(c)(1)(A) and (B).			
RECEIVED, subject to individually determined ra carrier and shipper, if applicable, otherwise to the carrier and are available to the shipper, on request,	rates, classifications	and rules that have been established		The carrier	shall not m	nake delive	ry of this shipment without payment of I	reight and all other lawful charges.		
Consignee date, time, signatu	nature			Shipp	ee date, time, signature					
This is to certify that the above named materials and classified matchaned matchaned backs	ackages and	required placard								
classified, packaged, marked and labeled, and are for transportation according to the applicable regu DOT.	in proper condition	Carrier certifies emergency respon and/or carrier has the DOT emerge equivalent documentation in the ve	ency respons		lable		~ 10			
		symvaters documentation in the v				M	riacled).	1-18-24		
04/18/2024 9:57		1				119	A	BOLCombined.rpt		
						'	V	Page: 1 of 1		

Escaneado con CamScanner

WestRock Consumer Pkg. Group (Mel 7411 Oakwood Street Ext. Mebane, NC 27302		BILL	Bo	DING OLNum Ite Slivery Te	ber	14609 04/18/2024 Pre-Paid Of Freight			
Consignee Address Avanos Medical Inc. Avent-Nogales 4 Freig Carillo 1430 N Industrial Park Dr. Nogales, AZ 85621-4505 From	Code 24989	226 NI Tr Spe	Carrier: Axle Log, NMFC Class: Transport Mode: AXL Special						
Mebane To Nogales		Inst	ructions: 1115188	57 Quantity	<u>Seal#200</u>	018286			
のないのないでのなどであるのであるので、	m/Description	AHOUR		110,800	4500117330	24490			
Stid Count	DO NOT IBLE STACK		merchandis skids ctns <u>Jesu</u>	GrupoEi RECEIVED SUBJECT TO INSPECT 9 PIECES 554 OTHER Boivar	CN AND COUNT 4,26,24				
19	19380	554	in ensers			A and a second of the second			
Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required value of the property as follows: The agreed or declared value of the property is specification per	ed to state specifically in wi ly stated by the shipper to b r clamage in this : contracts that have been agr assifications and rules that all applicable state and fed	riting the agreed or declared e not exceeding Shipment may be a seed upon in writing between in have been established by the eral regulations.	applicable. See the The carrier sha	s Collec Checks Ac 49 U.S.C. *1	cceptable	right and all other lawful charges.			
Consignee date, time, signature Carrier date, time, signature This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classified, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the DOT emerge DOT. Carrier acknowledges receipt of packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition according to the applicable regulations of the DOT emerge equivalent documentation in the vertice of the documentation in the vertice of the documentation of the DOT. 04/18/2024 9:57			s and required placards. rmation was made availab	311.24	ee date, time, signature	- 18-24 BOLCombined.rpt			

Escaneado con CamScanner